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LOK SABHA

Wedneday, August 21, 1963 SravaM
30, 1885 (Saka).

The Lok Sabha met at Eleven c:I/ the Clock.

[MR. DEPuTy-SPEAKER IN THE CHAm]

ORAL ANSWERS TO QUE-STIONS

Vrrian Bose Commission's Reco.umen·
Jiations

+
r Shri Bhagwat Iha Azad:

I Sbri Bhakt Darsban:
Shri Yashpal Singh:

I Shri Bishanchander Seth:
I Shri Hari Vishnu Kamath:

'1M. ~ Sbri D. C. Sharma: •
I Shri Ravindra Varma:
I Shri Morarka:
I Shri Sarjoo Pandey:
L Shri Prakash Vir Shastri:

Will the Minister of lIome Affairs b~ pleased to state:

(a) whether the inquiry into the leakage of the first part of the confidential report of ihe Attorney General and Mr. Vishwanath Shastri an the Vivian Bose Conlrnission's re-
.,ommendations has been c~mpleted:
and

(b) if so, the findings thereof?

The Minister of State in the Minis-
tJ'y of Home Affairs (Shri Hajarnavis):
(a) and (b); The enquiry has been completed. It has not been p0ssible to find out how the leakage occurred.

Shri Bhagwat Iha Azad: May know what was the machinery of the Government that failed to find out the leakage and do the Government tn"Opose to have any machine! y to !inrl
-out the leakage again?

;a'll (Ai) LSD--l.

t' 1682
The Minister of Home Affairs (Shri

Lal Bahadur Shastri): I "'ould like to say that no other machinery can find out the leakage. As to .vhat agency was used, I wouid very much like that I may not be asked to disclos it. But if the Members so desire, [ shall do so. It would be better if nO further inquiry is made in regard to the agency which looked into the matter.

Shri Bbagwat lha Azad; May know whether the Government is tightening up its measures sa as to be warned in future that such important documents and many more that are always there would not have the chance to go to the open market like that which happened in this leakage case?

Shri Lal Bahadur Shastri: Yes, Sir;
entirely agree. It is essentldl that we should take all necessary precautions in this regard. But ti,i, matter is so delicate and so difficult that :n spite of several steps which ~he Government have taken, the leakages have not stopped.

..n~ m: if ~ ~ 'fTi(!T

~ fq; W ;;rtq if;-~ it fit;crit ~
~ ~ q;[ IT{ ~ fit;crit ~ '!iT
~ <'1"[ fT"{, ~ ifllT ;o;r if;-~
'Ii'\{ ffil!'it f~ fur if;-~ '" mit
'if"fT;;rr~n

..-rT l'm'I ~ mro : ~ '"
iI¥ ~ ~T ~ '!iT IT{ I <ll<ffi~
~ '!iT 'Ii'\{ ~l/T %T >ft 'l<fifq; ~ it
~ ~ f.,~ ~TI

'1T tm'm'f f~ : 'FIT ~ ~ mt:
~~T h'lli f~ ~ fil; ~., ~T it ;;m;\~

if;TlT "" ,~ ~ ;;it fil; ~ m p
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..n~m~~:~~if;
~ ~ il>'T ~ ~ 'liT I

Shri Bari Vishnu Kamath:. It is rather strange that the Home Minister does not wish to disclose even the machinery which was appoH.~"d 10 investigate the matter. We d:l not want to ask the names of p~rsons. But we want to know what machinery was appointed. May I ask poi;}tedly whether the Special Police Establishm.~nt had any hand in the Investigatiun sn:i may I know what further agency w dS entrusted with this task and whct;ler ..

Mr. Deputy Speaker: Combining three questions.

Shri Hari Vishnu Kamath: B'ccaus~

it has all followed from his answer.
My question is this: Has the Government been able to ascertain the identity of Mehr Chand Khanna who forwarded these copies of the first report to many Members of the House? Was it a bogus name and address, just a decoy to put police off the scent?

Shri La! Bahadur Shastri: Well, ·";0

made enquiries from Sh!'i Mehr
Chand Khanna ....

Shri Hari Vishnu Kamatli: Vi no was that Mehr Chand Khanna?

Shri La! 'lbhadur Sha~tri ..... our
Minister and we find that It was :;
faked name. Our Minister had notning to do with that.

Shri Hari Vishnu Kamath: The address was also given on that letter.
Was any attempt made to find out that?

Shri La! Bahadur Sh3Stli. ; do !lot exactly remember if the "daress was also there. But in any Cdse 11ehr
Chand Khanna.

Shri Tyagi: How is it ti.at lhe Hon.
Member knows everything about that Jetter? Was he party to it?

Shri D. C. Sharma: Some ;,ears ago, some budget leakage took p!ace. The persons who were responsluie fur that
.. ere apprehended and prosecu\~d.

May I know if the same Pbc~du1'e was applied to this kind Qf leakage?

Shri Lal Bahadur Shashi: Action cannot be taken on douut Ci!ld 3U6pi-

coin. Unless there is a prima foci.,.
evidence, Government Lan!~.)~ tqk~

action.

15fT ~ mll' : it q~ OIT"f"fT ~Tii'rr
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Shri Daji: Last time '1';1011 ii.'
question came up, we wnc io;d tha:
the document emanated IrQ,;. ~ll~ ollice of the Attorney-General and Ill" La", Ministry and the CommercL Minist1'c.
These werc the only tilre" ollices through which the docun,eut j)dS3Cd·

cfficially. Was it found tnat the docu-
rr.ent had gone officially any whore else .
.... , ... only these three were the: c :-::dUSi ve-
L \\ ners 0 f the documcn t?

Shri Lal Bahadur Shastri: As fa!' as I know, it went to one or two other Ministries; but it is true that mainly theSe two Ministries were c')ncerned the names of whiCh have been rne:l-
tioned by the hon. Member.
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Shri Sham Lal Suaf: May I know if any special tightening-up measures have been taken in this behaH in order 10 stop recurrence of suc~ leakage or S€crets and, if so, what they are?

Shri Lal Bahadur Shastri: Yes, we did and we have taken various steps, but it must be admitted that we have not fully succeeded. I may say that leakages have taken pl~ce and d.) t~ke place in other countries wni~h have much bigger intelhg~llc" and other departments.

~~~:'fl:ITlg~r~f'"
~~ifi)Jf~'l!'tqi

t;;fT~itlJ:'<l~'f>T~
rn~? i)Jf <'I'm! it ~ ~
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t7
~ <'IT<'f~mm: ~~
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Vital Stastistics

+
( Shri Yashpal SiIlgh: I Shri Bishanchander Seth;

Shri Bibhuti Mishra:
I Shri Basumatari:

·181. ~ Sbri Rameshwar Tantia

I Shri Surendra Pal Singh:
Shri Bhagwat Jha Azad:

l Shri Sham Lal Saraf:

W ill the Minister of Home Affairs be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact t!lat a proposal is under consideration for improving the system of registration at vital statistics which will serve as a true index of the growth and trend of population;

(b) if so, the main features thereof;

(c) whether it is also a hrt that a Working Group has been set up to study the programme prepared by the Registrar General; and

(d) if so, the decisions taken by the above mentioned group?

The Deputy Ministe" in th" 1\]i11i,-
try of Home Affairs (Shrimati Chandrasekhar): (a) Yes.

(b) The main features uf ,;,e ;>r')pos-
cd Scheme are:

(1) Enactment of a Centr~l Act for regulating registration in the States.

(2) A six-year Scheme io~

(i) strengthening better supervision and promotion of good r,c·
gistration at the periphery;

(ii) streamlining the col;ectio'l and transmission Of vi~dl stati.;-
tics at intermediate channels;

(iii) centralising corl1pila ti on at the State headquarters;

(iv) setting up Model Rpgis-
tration in Rural Health Centres:

(v) strengthening of stati.;tical units in munl::!ipaL"ies fur improving vital statistics;

(vi) conducting an annual sample survey of population and a continuous Sample Hctiistra-
tion of Births and Deaths.

(c) Yes.

(d) The Working Group have generally accepted the main f~a­

lures Of the scheme.

~ I:ItI'm'! ~ : 'fl:IT ~ ~r ~ fit;
~ 'f>l{ f1:raT wf.r ~ 'fit ~ ~
;;mIT ~ eft;m ~ '{o <;0 ~ m-rfu '!is it fwt ~ ~.m: ~\3 oro q.o
~ '1ft ~ lftrft ;;mit ~ I

Mr. Deputy-Speaker: Order, aider.
What has that to do with this question? It has nothing to do with this.

